thence easterly again parallel with Clifton place loo feet to the westerly side 
of Franklin avenue; thence southerly along the westerly side of Franklin avenue 25 
feet to the point or place of beginning. The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at two thousand two hundred and fifty dollars 

($2,250). 
Parcels Located in the Borough of Manhattan. 

No. I—All those certain lots, and the improvements thereon erected, bounded 
and described as follows: 

Beginning at the point of intersection of the westerly side of Third avenue with 
the southerly side of One Hundred and Twenty-first street, and running thence

[...]

The annul rental of the property is six hundred and fifty dollars ($65o), 
payable quarterly; the lessee pays all taxes and water rates, said lease being recorded 

in Special Leases, Volume 2, page 22, in the Comptroller's office. The minimum or 
upset price at which said property shall be sold is hereby fixed at thirteen thousand 
five hundred dollars ($13,500). 

No. 5—All that certain vacant lot bounded and described as follows: 
Beginning at the point of intersection of the easterly side of First avenue and the 

northerly side of East Ninety-sixth street; running thence easterly along the north-
erly side of Ninety-sixth street 168 feet;

[...]

December 21, 1907, the annual rental being $1,695, payable quarterly in advance, 
the lessee to pay Croton water rents, the said lease being recorded in Book of Special 
Leases No. 2, page 82, in the Comptroller's office. The minimum or upset price at 
which said property shall be sold is hereby fixed at forty-five thousand dollars 
($45,000). 

No. 6—All that certain vacant lot, piece or parcel of land bounded and described 
as follows: Beginning at a point in the southerly line of Ninety-fifth street distant 103 
feet easterly from the southeasterly corner of First avenue and Ninety-fifth street;